### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM822671 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T.M. Electronics, Inc.		01/14/2020	Corporation: MAINE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Physics Product Integrity, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 McCullough Dr.	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241147	RACE
Registration Number:	2241148	TURBOPURGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Barbara M. Siepka Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22024-863	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara M. Siepka	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=11Industrial Physics Product Integrity Inc.-ME-Certified Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=11Industrial Physics Product Integrity Inc.-ME-Certified Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0701

# DOMESTIC

			Filing Fee \$50.00	
		DOMESTIC SS CORPORATION	File No. 19610171 D Pages 2 Fee Paid \$ 50 DCN 2200232270003 LNME	
STATE OF MAINE		TE OF MAINE	FILED	
AR	TICLE	S OF AMENDMENT	Julie L. Hynn	
			Deputy Secretary of State	
			A True Copy When Attested By Signature	
T.M. Electro				
	(N	ame of Corporation)	Deputy Secretary of State	
Pursuant to 13 Amendment:	-C MRSA	§1006 and/or §1804, §1805, §1811, th	ne undersigned corporation executes and delivers the following Articles of	
FIRST:	: The amendment was adopted on (date) 12/13/2019		/2019	
	The tex	ct of the amendment or the information	required by 13-C MRSA §121.10.E as set forth in Exhibit $\underline{\mathbf{A}}$ .	
The arr		mendment was duly approved as follows: ("X" one box only.)		
		by the incorporators – shareholder ap by the board of directors – sharehold by the shareholders in the manner rec	•	
		a Benefit Corporation and the follow CMRSA§1802.7. (Check only if appl	ring changes were approved by at least the minimum status vote as define licable)	
		designation as a benefit corporation p add, amend or delete identification o create as set forth in Exhibit pu termination as a benefit corporation p	f a specific public benefit that it is the purpose of the benefit corporation tursuant to 13-C MRSA $\$1811.4$	
THIRD;		ne amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions fo commenting the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are set forth in Exhibit or as follows:		
FOURTH:	The eff	effective date of the articles of amendment (if other than the date of filing) is		
Dated Januar	y 14, 202	0	*By Mind a Thuan	
			(original written signature)	
Michael Thuon			Chief Financial Officer	
	(type or p	rint name)	(title of signer)	
*This documer	nt MUST b	e signed by any duly authorized officer	r OR the clerk. (13-C MRSA §121.5)	
Submit complete		Secretary of State Division of Corporations, UCC and Co 101 State House Station, Augusta, ME Telephone Inquiries: (207) 624-7752 Rev. 9/19/2019		

Authentication: 8245-045 Fri May 12 2023 00:00:00 - 8 -

# EXHIBIT A: CERTIFICATE OF BOARD RESOLUTION TO AMEND ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TM ELECTRONICS, INC.

#### **CERTIFICATE: Board of Directors Resolution**

The undersigned, a duly authorized member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation ("Board of Directors") hereby certifies that all of the members of the Board of Directors of T. M. Electronics, Inc., a Maine corporation (the "Corporation"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the Board of Directors, adopted the following resolutions by unanimous written consent pursuant to the Section 822 of the Maine Business Corporation Act:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting the FIRST article in its entirety and replacing it with a new FIRST article o read as follows (the "Amendment"): FIRST: The name of the corporation is **Industrial Physics Product Integrity, Inc.** 

Michael Thuon

Maint a Ther

Authentication: 8245-045 - 9 - Fri May 12 2023 00:00:00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0703